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GCBI5 ORIGINAL CRY BABY

POWER

The Original Cry Baby®can be powered by
one 9 volt battery (accessed via the bot-
tom of the pedal), a Dunlop ECBO0O3 AC
adapter (ECBOO3E in Europe) or a Dunlop
DCB10 DC Brick power supply.

SETUP INSTRUCTIONS

® Run a shielded instrument cable from your
guitar to the GCB95’s Instrument jack.

e Run another shielded instrument cable
from the GCB95’s Amplifier jack into
your amplifier input.

e Turn on the amplifier and begin playing.

e To turn the pedal on/off, push the toe of
the pedal down until you feel a “click”.

® By rocking your foot back and forth on
the pedal, you can change the effect that
the Original Cry Baby has on the tone of
your instrument instantaneously.

SPECIFICATIONS

Impedance
Input

Output

Filter Parameter
Low Pass

High Pass
Maximum Level
Input

Output
Maximum Gain

Heel Down
Toe Down

Signal to Noise Ratio”

Heel Down
Toe Down

Current Draw
*0dBV = 1Vgus, A-weighted

800 kQ
10 kQ

350 Hz ~ 450 Hz
1.5 kHz ~ 2.5 kHz

-8.0 dBV
+10 dBV

+19.5dB
+19dB

98 dBV
89 dBV

900pA
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