THE ORIGINAL SINCE 1967 CONTRACTOR OF THE ORIGINAL SINCE 1967

32503010462REVA



ор.сом

GCB95 ORIGINAL CRY BABY[®]

POWER

The Original Cry Baby[®] can be powered by one 9 volt battery (accessed via the bottom of the pedal), a Dunlop ECB003 AC adapter (ECB003E in Europe) or a Dunlop DCB10 DC Brick power supply.

SETUP INSTRUCTIONS

- Run a shielded instrument cable from your guitar to the GCB95's Instrument jack.
- Run another shielded instrument cable from the GCB95's Amplifier jack into your amplifier input.
- Turn on the amplifier and begin playing.
- To turn the pedal on/off, push the toe of the pedal down until you feel a "click".
- By rocking your foot back and forth on the pedal, you can change the effect that the Original Cry Baby has on the tone of your instrument instantaneously.

SPECIFICATIONS

Impedance

inipeuance	
Input	800 kΩ
Output	10 kΩ
Filter Parameter	
Low Pass	350 Hz ~ 450 Hz
High Pass	1.5 kHz ~ 2.5 kHz
Maximum Level	
Input	-8.0 dBV
Output	+10 dBV
Maximum Gain	
Heel Down	+19.5 dB
loe Down	+19 dB
Signal to Noise Ratio*	
Heel Down	98 dBV
loe Down	89 dBV
Current Draw	900µA

 $*OdBV = 1V_{RMS}$, A-weighted

	í ∏	P	
Cry	bab	PY	
	Contraction of the local division of the loc		